TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PINE RIDGE ROAD, CR 220, M.P. 5.30

CONTRACT NO. 200005 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 220

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 14, 2020

				Gregg Simp	oson Trucking	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE	Diamond D Co	nstruction, LLC
				NO. 1				NO. 2	
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				PINE RIDGE	ROAD, M.P. 5.3	0			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Construction Site Dewatering	LS	1	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$89.50	\$3,580.00
8	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
9	Import Borrow	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$683.00
10	Roadway Excavation	CY	93	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00		
11(F)	Structure Excavation Culvert	CY	161	\$45.00	\$7,245.00	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$46.21	
12(F)	Structure Backfill Culvert	CY	161	\$60.00	\$9,660.00	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$77.02	\$12,400.22
13	Streambed Excavation	CY	54	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$42.96	\$2,319.84
14	Remove 72" CMP	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,095.00	\$2,095.00
15	Remove Headwalls	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,255.00
16	Install 72" RCP	LF	26	\$930.00	\$24,180.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,396.15	<b>☆</b> \$36,299.90
17	Structural Concrete Headwall	CY	41	\$900.00	\$36,900.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	1 '	
18	Structural Concrete Wingwalls	CY	72	\$900.00	\$64,800.00	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	1 '	
19(F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	12960	\$1.50	\$19,440.00	\$10.00	\$129,600.00	\$2.68	<b>☆</b> \$34,732.80
20	RSP (1/4 Ton, Method A)	TON	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,666.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	53	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$123.40	<b>\$6,540.20</b>
22	Erosion Control (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	SF	400	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.85	\$3,540.00
	Total:				\$233,445.00		\$274,215.00	7	\$255,575.30
١.	DBE Goal:				99%		3%		4%
☆	Corrected Amount								

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PINE RIDGE ROAD, CR 220, M.P. 5.30

CONTRACT NO. 200005 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 220

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 14, 2020

				C.V. La	arsen Co.	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE	Gene Wixson	Enterprises, Inc.
				N	O. 3			NO	O. 4
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				PINE RIDGE	ROAD, M.P. 5.3	30			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,181.40	\$18,181.40	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,021.00	\$21,021.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,464.15	\$1,464.15	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$6,270.55	\$6,270.55	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$3,229.59	\$3,229.59	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
5	Construction Site Dewatering	LS	1	\$4,696.75	\$4,696.75	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,055.00	\$7,055.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,744.56	\$3,744.56	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	40	\$48.29	\$1,931.60	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$251.00	\$10,040.00
8	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$1,746.37	\$1,746.37	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00
9	Import Borrow	CY	10	\$132.16	\$1,321.60	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$136.00	\$1,360.00
10	Roadway Excavation	CY	93	\$49.82	\$4,633.26	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$31.00	\$2,883.00
11(F)	Structure Excavation Culvert	CY	161	\$77.94	\$12,548.34	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$29.00	\$4,669.00
12(F)	Structure Backfill Culvert	CY	161	\$103.01	\$16,584.61	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$40.00	\$6,440.00
13	Streambed Excavation	CY	54	\$107.11	\$5,783.94	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$26.00	\$1,404.00
14	Remove 72" CMP	LS	1	\$5,180.05	\$5,180.05	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	Remove Headwalls	LS	1	\$7,080.63	\$7,080.63	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	Install 72" RCP	LF	26	\$833.37	\$21,667.62	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$798.00	\$20,748.00
17	Structural Concrete Headwall	CY	41	\$1,068.79	\$43,820.39	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,294.00	\$53,054.00
18	Structural Concrete Wingwalls	CY	72	\$866.47	\$62,385.84	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	\$918.00	\$66,096.00
19(F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	12960	\$2.66	\$34,473.60	\$10.00	\$129,600.00	\$4.35	\$56,376.00
20	RSP (1/4 Ton, Method A)	TON	40	\$137.56	\$5,502.40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$114.00	\$4,560.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	53	\$77.75	\$4,120.75	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00
22	Erosion Control (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	SF	400	\$6.58	\$2,632.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
	Total:				\$269,000.00		\$274,215.00		\$292,756.00
	DBE Goal:				1%		3%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PINE RIDGE ROAD, CR 220, M.P. 5.30

CONTRACT NO. 200005

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 220

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 14, 2020

				Wylatti	Resource			Mendocino	Construction
				Wylatti Resource Management, Inc. NO. 5		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Services, Inc. NO. 6	
				UNIT	0.5	UNIT		UNIT	3. 0
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					ROAD, M.P. 5.3				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
5	Construction Site Dewatering	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,216.32	\$3,216.32	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	40	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
8	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Import Borrow	CY	10	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
10	Roadway Excavation	CY	93	\$71.93	\$6,689.49	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$175.00	\$16,275.00
11(F)	Structure Excavation Culvert	CY	161	\$101.84	\$16,396.24	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$110.00	\$17,710.00
12(F)	Structure Backfill Culvert	CY	161	\$112.85	\$18,168.85	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$216.00	\$34,776.00
13	Streambed Excavation	CY	54	\$121.03	\$6,535.62	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00
14	Remove 72" CMP	LS	1	\$1,069.02	\$1,069.02	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	Remove Headwalls	LS	1	\$2,036.64	\$2,036.64	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
16	Install 72" RCP	LF	26	\$984.56	\$25,598.56	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
17	Structural Concrete Headwall	CY	41	\$1,302.66	\$53,409.06	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$69,700.00
18	Structural Concrete Wingwalls	CY	72	\$1,302.66	\$93,791.52	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$122,400.00
19(F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	12960	\$1.68	\$21,772.80	\$10.00	\$129,600.00	\$2.20	\$28,512.00
20	RSP (1/4 Ton, Method A)	TON	40	\$119.80	\$4,792.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	53	\$42.61	\$2,258.33	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00
22	Erosion Control (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	SF	400	\$4.42	\$1,768.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
	Total:				¢201 052 45		¢274 215 00		\$409.933.00
					\$301,952.45		\$274,215.00		,
_٨_	DBE Goal:				0%		3%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								
			l						

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PINE RIDGE ROAD, CR 220, M.P. 5.30

CONTRACT NO. 200005

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 220

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 14, 2020

			Team Ghilotti, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Company		
				NO. 7				NO. 8	
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				PINE RIDGE	ROAD, M.P. 5.3	0			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$29,309.77	\$29,309.77	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,162.00	\$16,162.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$63,750.00	\$63,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$47,782.00	\$47,782.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$9,327.00	\$9,327.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Construction Site Dewatering	LS	1	\$15,888.00	\$15,888.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
8	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	Import Borrow	CY	10	\$237.00	\$2,370.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
10	Roadway Excavation	CY	93	\$65.00	\$6,045.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$40.00	\$3,720.00
11(F)	Structure Excavation Culvert	CY	161	\$150.00	\$24,150.00	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$250.00	\$40,250.00
12(F)	Structure Backfill Culvert	CY	161	\$235.00	\$37,835.00	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$700.00	\$112,700.00
13	Streambed Excavation	CY	54	\$285.00	\$15,390.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00
14	Remove 72" CMP	LS	1	\$6,577.00	\$6,577.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	Remove Headwalls	LS	1	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Install 72" RCP	LF	26	\$1,650.00	\$42,900.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$83,200.00
17	Structural Concrete Headwall	CY	41	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$106,600.00
18	Structural Concrete Wingwalls	CY	72	\$1,200.00	\$86,400.00	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$129,600.00
19(F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	12960	\$2.75	\$35,640.00	\$10.00	\$129,600.00	\$2.25	\$29,160.00
20	RSP (1/4 Ton, Method A)	TON	40	\$430.00	\$17,200.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	53	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$150.00	\$7,950.00
22	Erosion Control (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	SF	400	\$7.85	\$3,140.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
	Total:				\$492,141.77		\$274,215.00		\$605,974.00
	DBE Goal:				0%		3%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								